Reference:	FOI.2565.20
Subject:	Junior doctors
Date of Request:	21 February 2020

Requested:

- 1. What was the proportion of junior doctor roles (all roles below consultant level) in your health board filled by locum doctors in each of 2017, 2018 and 2019?
- 2. How much money was the total spent by your health board on paying junior doctors (all roles below consultant level) in each of 2017, 2018 and 2019?
- 3. How much of this money was spent by your health board in each of 2017, 2018 and 2019 on paying locum doctors (in roles below consultant level)?

Response:

1. Hywel Dda University Health Board (UHB) provides, within the table below, the proportion of junior doctor roles filled by locum doctors for the financial years 2017/18, 2018/19 and 2019/20.

Financial year	2017/18	2018/19	2019/20
Proportion	16.22%	15.69%	16.34%

2. The UHB provides, within the table below, the total spend on junior doctors for the financial years 2017/18, 2018/19 and 2019/20.

Financial year	2017/18	2018/19	2019/20
Total	£49,938,247.00	£50,695,906.00	£52,072,157.00

3. The UHB provides, within the table below, the total spend on locum doctors for the financial years 2017/18, 2018/19 and 2019/20.

Financial year	2017/18	2018/19	2019/20
Total	£8,098,818.00	£7,951,821.00	£8,510,031.00